3%
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series J0250 Models

JRO250A JD0253W
JRO251W JY0254A
JD0252A JY0255W

J0250 -1

Rev (07/02)



J0250 CONTROL BOX

15 10 15 13 , 14,19 15
A AR /l
/ | 1 [ 1]
7| 4 4 /
\0 DI [ ] ID DO o)
Control o I:] D ﬂilol A 6‘\18
:b Board D B ' @
i K
J o o [[IN o ‘Dp @ [‘lnl 1 .
° [ Vi o ¥ \
} / / 1!5 \ 1381
3,4 1,2 17 8 15 12
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control Board (Foruse with allvoltages) . .. ... ... e t 76-2782-3
2  Fuses-mounted On Control Board (If Applicable)
B T A 25-1100-3
b. (125 AMp 60 HZ MiNi FUSE . . . . .o e e t 25-1116-9
C. . LAMPS50HZ MINi FUSE . ... 25-1105-3
3 Switch (Ice/Off/Clean) with Harness . . . . . ... 20-3217-3
4  Switch Only (Ice/OffIClean) . ... ... ... e e 23-0134-3
5 Contactor for 115V UNItS. . . ..ot t 20-0658-9
6 Contactor for 230V UNItS . .. ..o t 20-0659-9
7 PT.C.LR.MOOr Starter. . ..o 85-0500-3
8 Terminal Board With Wiring Harness, 60 Hz . . ... ... ... e 20-3218-3
9 High Pressure CUt-0UL . . ... v i e e e e e t 23-5536-9
10 CoNtrol BOX. . . oot e 602028-1
11 Control Box Cover (NOt ShOwWN) . . ... e 600733-1
12 Bracket for High Pressure Control . . .. ... ... e 627701-4
13 Control Box Shield . .. ... 600734-1
14 Bracket for Pl C. R . ..o 85-0502-3
15 Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . .ot t 52-0206-9
16 Screw, #10-24 X .50, GIroUNd . . . . . ot t t 52-0216-9
17 Support for Control Board. . . . .. ... e 43-0225-3
18  SCreW, #8 X B/ . o o t 51-2166-9
19 SCrew, #6-32 X /8 . . . o t 51-2167-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (02/05) J0250 — 2



J0250 EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT

A Back of Machine

26—

25 __|

271
28, 29 32
30 31
17

1382

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Distribution Tube Assembly . . .. ... t 76-2498-3
2 Evaporator, Regular Cube . . . ... .. . T 76-2585-9
2 Evaporator, Dice CUbe. . . ... e T 76-2584-9
2 Evaporator, 1/2 Dice CUDE. . . ... T 76-2658-9
3 Evaporator Gasket/Top Molding Assembly . . ... .. . . . 76-2621-3
4 FloatValve Assembly. . ... .. e T 83-6904-9
5 Ice Thickness Control. . ... ... Tt 76-2781-3
6  Magnetic Bin SWItCh. . . .. ... Tt 23-0148-3
T Water CUMaIN . . . . 40-0478-3
a. Water Curtain Hanger. . ... ... 76-2776-3

b. Water Curtain Magnet and Clip. . . .. ... T 76-2802-3

8  Water PUMP, 115V . .. e T 76-2306-3
8 Water PUMP, 230V . . . . T 76-2601-3
O Water TroUghN . . . e T 76-2648-3
10 WaterInlet TubINg . . .. .o 44-2029-1
11 Vinyl Tube to DUMP ValVe . . ... e e e T 44-2038-3
12 Molded Discharge TUDE . . . . .. 44-2096-3
13 Molded Reducer EIDOW . . . ... t44-2101-3
14 Barbed Tee. . . ..o e 83-9103-3
15 Water Trough Bracket . . ... ... 601107-1
16 THUMBSCIEW. . . . e e e T 50-0001-3
17 Bracketfor Float Valve . . . .. ... 000000136
18  WING NUBS. . o t 54-8913-9
19 Channel, PUMpP Cord . . ... e e 600796-1
20 Shield, LINer. . ... e 600797-1
21 Female Water Pump Lead (NOt ShOwWN). . . . ... o e e e 20-7779-3
22 DumpValve Rebuild Kit . . ... .. No Longer Available
23 Dump Valve Solenoid, 115V. . . ... . 000001767
24  Dump Valve Solenoid, 230V . . ... .. 000001768
25 Vinyl Tube, Molded. . . ... 44-2100-3
26 Bracket For DUmMp Valve . . ... 626031-4
27 Bracket For Water Fittings . . . . .. o e 600762-1
28 Adapter, Water Inlet, Brass . . ... ..ot Tt 87-0609-3
29 Water Inlet Union, White PlastiC. . . . . .. ... e 13-6096-1
30 Adapter, Water Outlet, Brass . . .. ... .o 17-0602-1
31 Terminal BIOCk, 230V . . . . .. 25-1103-3
32 Bracket For Terminal BIOCK . . . ... ... 600850-1
33 Water Curtain Hanger And Retainer . . ... e e e e e 76-2776-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

J0250 - 3 Rev (02/07)



J0250 COMPRESSOR COMPARTMENT

Water-Cooled Model

1383
20,21, 22,23

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 AN CONUENS . . ottt e 88-5093-3
2 AT FIter, EZK . . e 40-4010-3
3 Compressor, 115VI60 Hz . . . ... T 76-2752-3

a. Overload for Compressor 76-2752-3. . . . . .ot 85-0541-3
3 Compressor, 230V/50 Hz . . ... e T 76-2753-3
3 Compressor, 230V/IB0 Hz . . . ... T 76-2754-3

b. Overload for Compressor 76-2754-3. . . . . . e 85-0542-3
I | T T 89-3025-9
5 EXPANSION Valve . . .. t 76-2583-3
6 Fan Motor, 105V . . . 1t 24-1281-3
6 Fan Motor, 230V . . . o e 1t 24-1282-3
T Ran Blade ... e e 24-1622-3
8  Fan Motor BracKet . .. ... . e 688781-4
9 Fan Cycling Control . . .. ... t 20-0126-3
10 Manifold Strainer. . ... .. 83-1016-3
11 Process Valve . . ..o o e t 83-7310-9
12 RECEIVET . . e e 12-0003-1
13 Hot Gas Solenoid Valve, 115V 60 Hz (Danfoss). . . . . .ot e t 76-3001-1
13 Hot Gas Solenoid Valve, 208/230V 50/60 Hz (DanfosSs) ... ...« t 76-3007-1
14 TReIMIS O . . .ttt e 23-5116-3
15 Water CONOBNSET . . oot e e e e t 88-6531-3
16 Water Regulating Valve . . ... . 83-7210-3
17 Bracketfor Valve MOUNEING. . . . ..ot e e 1t 601202-1
18 Neoprene TXV BOOt . . . ..ottt e e 40-0721-3
19 Neoprene Bulb Boot (NOt SNOWN) . . . . .. e 40-0720-3
20 RUbber Grommet . . ... e t 85-0306-9
2L SIEBVE . e e e t 85-0394-9
22 Flatwasher . . ... e t 55-7309-9
23 HeX NUL o e T 54-3002-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (02/05) J0250 — 4



J0250 PANELS

2,4 -
[
8
A
~ 5
720 /,Ponitowoc Series 250
1, 34—
22,18, 19 /
U 24,25
1384

FAWN PART NO.
1 Front Panel Assembly . .. ... 76-2581-3
2 TOP GOV, .ttt 600709-1
STAINLESS STEEL

3 Front Panel Assembly . ... ... 76-2582-3
4 TOP GOV ottt e 600709-2
COMMON

LS SR = 11 o 1o 45-0010-3
6  RHDOOr Glide . . ... e 43-0255-3
7 Trm, DOOFr OPENING . . o oottt et e e e 600735-1
8  LHDOOr Glide . ... e 43-0254-3
9 Top Back Panel, 115V . ... 600823-1
10 Back Panel, 230V . . ... e e 600388-1
11 Cover, Channel ... .. e 600761-1
12 Cover, Water Fittings . . .. o e 600822-1
13 BinDrain Seal . ... .o e 76-2322-3
T4 POWETr COrd . ..ottt e 20-3067-3
15 Water Inlet Adapter . ... t 87-0609-3
16 Water Outlet Adapter . . . ..o 17-0602-1
17 Water Condenser Adapter . . . ..o e 87-0610-3
18 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2 Phil . .. .. e T 50-2624-9
19 Cagenutfor Front Panel SCrew . .. ... t 54-2910-9
20 ScCrew, #8-15 X .50 . . . .. T 51-2164-9
21 Screw, #10-24 X 112 . . .. e T 52-0206-9
22 Washer, Flat NyloN. . ... e 1T 55-7338-9
23 Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . .. 1t 52-0209-9
24 Legs—for Fawn Machine. . ... ... e 33-0249-4
25 Legs —Stainless Steel Machine . . ... ... 33-0251-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

J0250 -5 Rev (07/02)



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Rev (07/02) J0250 — 6



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series J0250 Models
	J0250 Control Box
	J0250 Evaporator Compartment
	J0250 Compressor Compartment
	J0250 Panels


